PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7631426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/26/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT MAY	10/14/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TURF MAX, LLC	
Street Address:	802 LONGFIELD ROAD	
City:	ERDENHEIM	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19038	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8557293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)542-5825

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-542-5824

Email: Patents@phd-ip.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD IP LAW GROUP, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 226

Address Line 4: FORT WASHINGTON, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TURF-0001-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT ROSENTHAL
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Rosenthal/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment - Scott May to TURFMAX, LLC 00282600#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - Scott May to TURFMAX, LLC 00282600#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment - Scott May to TURFMAX, LLC 00282600#page3.tif

PATENT 507584537 REEL: 061676 FRAME: 0032

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Scott May (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements described and claimed in applications for patents of the United States and International Patent Application(s), as listed on Schedule A attached;

AND WHEREAS Turf Max, LLC., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, Itaving an address of 802 Longfield Road, Erdenheim, PA, USA (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, patents and applications and in and to the patents to be obtained therefore, in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW THEREFORE, I/we are executing this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment nunc protune to confirm that I have assigned to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A as of the filing date of each of those applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is heroby acknowledged. I have, as of the filing date of the applications listed in Schodule A attached, sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, little and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the patents and applications listed on Schedule A, said inventions as described in said patents and applications. together with our critire right, little and Interest in and to such patents as may issue on any of the said applications, and any reissue, confinuation, divisional and fereign counterparts. thereof and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said patents and applications; said inventions, applications and palents to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us. had this assignment not been made; I/We hereby convey and confirm that I/We have conveyed to said ASSIGNEE as of the filing date of each of the patent applications. identified on Schedule A all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, troaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filling any such applications for patents, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or patents. including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials ansing from the prosecution, exploitation or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or patents. I/we horoby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, palents and applications, cames

PATENT REEL: 061676 FRAME: 0033 with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all patents by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such patents to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, I/we horoby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid patents, applications and inventions to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements, the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said inventions or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and the communication to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, of all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof;

AND, furthermore, I/wa covenant and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns that no assignment, grant, mortgage, licenso or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein convoyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convoy the same as herein expressed is possessed by us. I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and counterpart officials of patent offices in other countries and regional offices worldwide to issue such patents as shall be granted upon said applications or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor's Signature: Stit Mey		Date: 10-11-22
WITNESS:		
Erin May (Please Print Name)		
\$3	10.19.2022	
(Signature)	(Date)	
BXC8 (4.85 - 1)		

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A

	Application/Registration No.	Filing Date	Title
Country		_	
US	12/869,514 / US Patent No.	August 26, 2010	SUNSCREEN COMPOSITIONS
	8,557,293		FOR APPLICATION TO PLANTS
US	14/054,030 / US Patent No.	October 15, 2013	SUNSCREEN COMPOSITIONS
	8986741		FOR APPLICATION TO PLANTS
US	14/619,596	February 11, 2015	SUNSCREEN COMPOSITIONS
		-	FOR APPLICATION TO PLANTS
US	62/120,116	February 28, 2016	DE-ICING COMPOSITION FOR
		-	PROTECTION OF PLANTS
Canada	2741872	June 1, 2011	SUNSCREEN COMPOSITIONS
			FOR APPLICATION TO PLANTS

 $\{00281039;v1\}$

RECORDED: 11/07/2022

PATENT REEL: 061676 FRAME: 0035